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Sunday   12:30 PM Lanes 1 - 40
USBC Certification: 07347

Tournament Director: Lance Stern (928)503-4348
Teams - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result

z Teams  Division 1: 640 & Over
Balance Scr Prize

PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Fun Bunch! 1 2346 2346 80.00
2 Girl Power 2 2260 2260
3 Susie's Sassy Sisters 3 2158 2158
4 Ladies time to Spare & 4 2078 2078
5 Yuma Furniture 5 2059 2059
6 Team Ross 6 2019 2019
7 Team Berilla 7 1983 1983
8 Credit Adjustment 8 1893 1893
9 Team Lewis 9 1825 1825

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 2: 541 - 639

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Avazian Farms 1 2087 2087 80.00
2 Accurate Accounting II 2 1937 1937
3 Team Hardin 3 1860 1860
4 Team Beckett 4 1756 1756
5 Baskin's Bunch 5 1743 1743
6 D & B Drywall 6 1709 1709
7 Sunshine Girls 7 1684 1684
8 Accurate Accounting 8 1599 1599
9 Team Chino 9 1585 1585

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 3: 540 7 Under

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 3 Blondes & 1 Gray 1 1557 1557 80.00
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Teams - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 1: 640 & Over

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Fun Bunch! 1 2472 2346 2472 250.00
2 Girl Power 2 2449 2260 2449 110.00
3 Team Ross 3 2406 2019 2406
4 Ladies time to Spare & 4 2402 2078 2402
5 Team Berilla 5 2385 1983 2385
6 Susie's Sassy Sisters 6 2383 2158 2383
7 Credit Adjustment 7 2313 1893 2313
8 Yuma Furniture 8 2263 2059 2263
9 Team Lewis 9 2224 1825 2224

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 2: 541 - 639

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Avazian Farms 1 2519 2087 2519 250.00
2 Accurate Accounting II 2 2456 1937 2456 110.00
3 Baskin's Bunch 3 2385 1743 2385
4 Team Beckett 4 2374 1756 2374
5 Team Hardin 5 2355 1860 2355
6 D & B Drywall 6 2345 1709 2345
7 Sunshine Girls 7 2329 1684 2329
8 Team Chino 8 2254 1585 2254
9 Accurate Accounting 9 2244 1599 2244

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 3: 540 7 Under

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 3 Blondes & 1 Gray 1 2298 1557 2298 40.00
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Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 1: 320 & Over

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 R. Wilson/K. Stern 1 1215 1215 50.00
2 K. Stern/J. Ditton 2 1213 1213
3 W. Wrenn/K. Mcclellan 3 1176 1176
4 G. Richardson/R. Wehr 4 1168 1168
5 K. Stern/J. Stern 5 1164 1164
6 A. Beall/A. Munoz 6 1081 1081
7 M. Osborn/D. Beckett 7 1077 1077
8 R. Hebert/S. Fiser 8 1063 1063
9 L. Dildine/M. Guthrie 9 1036 1036
9 A. Pineda/A. Munoz 9 1036 1036

11 T. Pence/R. Wilson 11 1027 1027
12 C. Alvarez/P. Ayala 12 1023 1023
13 J. Williams/K. Alverson 13 1010 1010
14 M. Woods/J. Hardin 14 991 991
15 T. Lewis/L. Rodriguez 15 988 988
16 K. Vangorder/L. Ross 16 923 923
17 R. Mora/A. Pineda 17 918 918

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 2: 270 - 319

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 D. Berilla/S. Lowndes 1 1110 1110 50.00
2 B. Byrd/K. Lauer 2 1040 1040
3 T. Nash/C. Hartz 3 1020 1020
4 M. Baskin/S. Stout-wiggins 4 999 999
5 L. Duran/N. Mooney 5 978 978
6 J. Amick/M. Lewis 6 972 972
7 L. Lekan/G. Gentry 7 929 929
8 J. Avazian/N. Hall 8 913 913
9 S. Chino/K. Eads 9 903 903

10 I. Greer/E. Anderson 10 870 870
11 B. Mcclintock/J. Veretto 11 860 860
12 B. Byrd/B. Pea 12 854 854
13 F. Goss/I. Greer 13 844 844
14 S. Anthony/L. Dildine 14 829 829

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 3: 269 & Under

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 P. Knott/C. Williams 1 874 874 50.00
2 J. Woolman/P. Larimore 2 802 802
3 D. Betcher/R. Howard 3 800 800
4 S. Turner/E. Gonzalez 4 794 794
5 B. Morris/I. Mechelke 5 771 771
6 C. Jackson/N. Hardin 6 640 640
7 B. Gonzales/K. Beckett 7 569 569
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Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 1: 320 & Over

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 W. Wrenn/K. Mcclellan 1 1296 1176 1296 180.00
2 M. Osborn/D. Beckett 2 1272 1077 1272 100.00
3 G. Richardson/R. Wehr 3 1252 1168 1252 60.00
4 R. Wilson/K. Stern 4 1248 1215 1248
5 A. Beall/A. Munoz 5 1246 1081 1246
6 J. Williams/K. Alverson 6 1220 1010 1220
7 K. Stern/J. Ditton 7 1213 1213 1213
8 C. Alvarez/P. Ayala 8 1212 1023 1212
9 L. Dildine/M. Guthrie 9 1201 1036 1201

10 R. Hebert/S. Fiser 10 1189 1063 1189
11 M. Woods/J. Hardin 11 1186 991 1186
12 A. Pineda/A. Munoz 12 1171 1036 1171
13 K. Stern/J. Stern 13 1164 1164 1164
14 R. Mora/A. Pineda 14 1119 918 1119
15 T. Lewis/L. Rodriguez 15 1111 988 1111
16 T. Pence/R. Wilson 16 1108 1027 1108
17 K. Vangorder/L. Ross 17 1031 923 1031

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 2: 270 - 319

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 D. Berilla/S. Lowndes 1 1344 1110 1344 180.00
2 B. Byrd/K. Lauer 2 1322 1040 1322 100.00
3 M. Baskin/S. Stout-wiggins 3 1260 999 1260
4 L. Lekan/G. Gentry 4 1259 929 1259
5 T. Nash/C. Hartz 5 1257 1020 1257
5 L. Duran/N. Mooney 5 1257 978 1257
7 J. Amick/M. Lewis 7 1254 972 1254
8 B. Mcclintock/J. Veretto 8 1193 860 1193
9 I. Greer/E. Anderson 9 1167 870 1167

10 S. Chino/K. Eads 10 1158 903 1158
11 F. Goss/I. Greer 11 1144 844 1144
12 J. Avazian/N. Hall 12 1135 913 1135
13 S. Anthony/L. Dildine 13 1132 829 1132
14 B. Byrd/B. Pea 14 1127 854 1127

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 3: 269 & Under

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 P. Knott/C. Williams 1 1243 874 1243 140.00
2 D. Betcher/R. Howard 2 1178 800 1178
3 S. Turner/E. Gonzalez 3 1172 794 1172
4 J. Woolman/P. Larimore 4 1162 802 1162
5 B. Morris/I. Mechelke 5 1134 771 1134
6 B. Gonzales/K. Beckett 6 1106 569 1106
7 C. Jackson/N. Hardin 7 1072 640 1072

BTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBCBTM-2015/Professional licensed to Lance Stern  YUMA USBC



61st Yuma USBC Women's Page 5

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 1: 160 & Over

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Kim Stern 1 648 648 25.00
2 Kourtney Mcclellan 2 625 625
3 Dianna Beckett 3 600 600
4 Maria Guthrie 4 590 590
5 Azusena Munoz 5 575 575
5 Jeanie Ditton 5 575 575
7 Karri Eads 7 574 574
8 Stela Lowndes 8 572 572
9 Paola Ayala 9 569 569

10 Jordon Stern 10 563 563
11 Robin Wilson 11 561 561
12 Gloria Richardson 12 559 559
13 Robin Hebert 13 545 545
14 Lori Ross 14 535 535
15 Susan Fiser 15 528 528
16 Rachel Wehr 16 524 524
17 Laura Rodriguez 17 506 506
18 Carol Hartz 18 496 496
19 Nancy Hall 19 495 495
20 Jennifer Williams 20 478 478
21 Claudia Alvarez 21 473 473
22 Alma Pineda 22 472 472
23 Tammy Lewis 23 464 464
24 Tracy Pence 24 460 460
25 Joyce Hardin 25 449 449
26 Wendy Wrenn 26 394 394
27 Kelly Vangorder 27 388 388

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 2: 135 - 159

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Beverly Byrd 1 532 532 25.00
2 Norma Mooney 2 527 527
3 Kathy Lauer 3 524 524
4 Dana Berilla 4 516 516
5 Laura Duran 5 511 511
6 Eve Gonzalez 6 500 500
7 Tanya Nash 7 499 499
8 Sylvia Stout-wiggins 8 481 481
9 Mary jo Lewis 9 468 468

10 Rosa Mora 10 452 452
11 Lita Lekan 11 445 445
12 June Avazian 12 439 439
13 Bessie Pea 13 436 436
14 Karen Alverson 14 432 432
15 Ana Beall 15 431 431
15 Eleanor Anderson 15 431 431
17 Brenda Morris 17 430 430
17 Faye Goss 17 430 430
19 Martha Woods 19 429 429
20 Loretta Dildine 20 428 428
21 Margaret Baskin 21 416 416
22 Judy Amick 22 414 414
23 Carla Williams 23 413 413
24 Sandy Anthony 24 398 398
25 Maebeth Osborn 25 396 396
25 Jean Veretto 25 396 396
27 Shirley Chino 27 321 321

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 3: 134 & Under

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Irene Greer 1 457 457 25.00
2 Gloria Gentry 2 449 449
3 Jan Woolman 3 441 441
4 Babe Mcclintock 4 381 381
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Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount

5 Patti Larimore 5 371 371
6 Kristie Beckett 6 356 356
7 Patricia Knott 7 353 353
8 Stephany Turner 8 340 340
9 Cynthia Jackson 9 324 324

10 Nancy Hardin 10 323 323
11 Barbara Gonzales 11 264 264
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Balance Series Prize
Num Bowler Name Due Num Total HDCP Amount

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 1: 160 & Over

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Dianna Beckett 1 681 600 681 110.00
2 Stela Lowndes 2 662 572 662 65.00
3 Karri Eads 3 658 574 658 40.00
4 Paola Ayala 4 656 569 656 30.00
5 Kourtney Mcclellan 5 652 625 652 25.00
6 Kim Stern 6 648 648 648
7 Azusena Munoz 7 623 575 623
7 Maria Guthrie 7 623 590 623
9 Robin Hebert 9 605 545 605

10 Robin Wilson 10 600 561 600
11 Carol Hartz 11 592 496 592
12 Susan Fiser 12 591 528 591
13 Rachel Wehr 13 587 524 587
14 Lori Ross 14 586 535 586
15 Gloria Richardson 15 580 559 580
16 Nancy Hall 16 576 495 576
17 Jeanie Ditton 17 575 575 575
18 Laura Rodriguez 18 572 506 572
18 Claudia Alvarez 18 572 473 572
20 Jordon Stern 20 563 563 563
21 Alma Pineda 21 556 472 556
22 Jennifer Williams 22 526 478 526
23 Tammy Lewis 23 518 464 518
24 Joyce Hardin 24 503 449 503
25 Tracy Pence 25 502 460 502
26 Wendy Wrenn 26 487 394 487
27 Kelly Vangorder 27 442 388 442

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 135 - 159

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Kathy Lauer 1 668 524 668 110.00
2 Beverly Byrd 2 667 532 667 65.00
3 Norma Mooney 3 662 527 662 40.00
4 Dana Berilla 4 657 516 657 30.00
5 Laura Duran 5 655 511 655 25.00
6 Tanya Nash 6 637 499 637
7 Eve Gonzalez 7 635 500 635
8 Sylvia Stout-wiggins 8 607 481 607
9 Lita Lekan 9 598 445 598

10 Brenda Morris 10 595 430 595
11 Karen Alverson 11 594 432 594
12 Mary jo Lewis 12 588 468 588
13 June Avazian 13 580 439 580
14 Judy Amick 14 576 414 576
15 Bessie Pea 15 571 436 571
16 Sandy Anthony 16 569 398 569
17 Martha Woods 17 567 429 567
18 Rosa Mora 18 566 452 566
19 Carla Williams 19 563 413 563
20 Loretta Dildine 20 560 428 560
21 Faye Goss 21 553 430 553
22 Margaret Baskin 22 551 416 551
22 Eleanor Anderson 22 551 431 551
24 Jean Veretto 24 549 396 549
25 Ana Beall 25 548 431 548
26 Maebeth Osborn 26 507 396 507
27 Shirley Chino 27 489 321 489

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: 134 & Under

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Irene Greer 1 634 457 634 75.00
2 Gloria Gentry 2 626 449 626 35.00



61st Yuma USBC Women's Page 8

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
3 Jan Woolman 3 621 441 621
4 Kristie Beckett 4 596 356 596
5 Stephany Turner 5 583 340 583
6 Patricia Knott 6 569 353 569
7 Barbara Gonzales 7 561 264 561
7 Babe Mcclintock 7 561 381 561
9 Patti Larimore 9 551 371 551

10 Nancy Hardin 10 542 323 542
11 Cynthia Jackson 11 534 324 534
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Scratch              - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch  Division 1: 160 & Over

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Jordon Stern 1 1898 1898 65.00
2 Kim Stern 2 1877 1877 40.00
3 Kourtney Mcclellan 3 1804 1804 30.00
4 Maria Guthrie 4 1734 1734
5 Gloria Richardson 5 1722 1722
6 Karri Eads 6 1721 1721
7 Stela Lowndes 7 1717 1717
8 Jennifer Williams 8 1716 1716
9 Azusena Munoz 9 1704 1704

10 Jeanie Ditton 10 1703 1703
11 Robin Wilson 11 1690 1690
12 Paola Ayala 12 1649 1649
13 Lori Ross 13 1607 1607
14 Joyce Hardin 14 1546 1546
15 Rachel Wehr 15 1539 1539
16 Nancy Hall 16 1480 1480
17 Tracy Pence 17 1473 1473
18 Claudia Alvarez 18 1459 1459
19 Alma Pineda 19 1414 1414
20 Wendy Wrenn 20 1404 1404

Scratch              - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch  Division 2: 135 - 159

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Dana Berilla 1 1494 1494 40.00
2 Loretta Dildine 2 1403 1403
3 June Avazian 3 1377 1377
4 Lita Lekan 4 1376 1376
5 Jean Veretto 5 1327 1327
6 Karen Alverson 6 1281 1281
7 Sandy Anthony 7 1122 1122
8 Shirley Chino 8 917 917

Scratch              - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch  Division 3: 134 & Under

Balance Scr Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total Amount
1 Babe Mcclintock 1 1193 1193 20.00
2 Nancy Hardin 2 1010 1010
3 Laurie Enquist 3 399 399
4 Mary Wilcox 4 0 0
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Handicap             - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Handicap  Division 1: 160 & Over

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Stela Lowndes 1 1987 1717 1987 60.00
2 Karri Eads 2 1973 1721 1973 35.00
3 Paola Ayala 3 1910 1649 1910 25.00
4 Jordon Stern 4 1898 1898 1898 20.00
5 Kourtney Mcclellan 5 1885 1804 1885
6 Dianna Beckett 6 1879 1636 1879
7 Kim Stern 7 1877 1877 1877
8 Jennifer Williams 8 1860 1716 1860
9 Azusena Munoz 9 1848 1704 1848

10 Maria Guthrie 10 1833 1734 1833
11 Susan Fiser 11 1810 1621 1810
12 Robin Wilson 12 1807 1690 1807
13 Gloria Richardson 13 1785 1722 1785
14 Laura Rodriguez 14 1761 1563 1761
14 Carol Hartz 14 1761 1473 1761
16 Robin Hebert 16 1760 1580 1760
16 Lori Ross 16 1760 1607 1760
18 Claudia Alvarez 18 1756 1459 1756
19 Rachel Wehr 19 1728 1539 1728
20 Nancy Hall 20 1723 1480 1723
21 Joyce Hardin 21 1708 1546 1708
22 Jeanie Ditton 22 1703 1703 1703
23 Wendy Wrenn 23 1683 1404 1683
24 Alma Pineda 24 1666 1414 1666
25 Tracy Pence 25 1599 1473 1599
26 Tammy Lewis 26 1558 1396 1558
27 Kelly Vangorder 27 1538 1376 1538
28 Vikki Erickson 28 568 481 568

Handicap             - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Handicap  Division 2: 135 - 159

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Tanya Nash 1 1995 1581 1995 60.00
2 Beverly Byrd 2 1932 1527 1932 35.00
3 Dana Berilla 3 1917 1494 1917 25.00
4 Kathy Lauer 4 1899 1467 1899
5 Sylvia Stout-wiggins 5 1878 1500 1878
5 Norma Mooney 5 1878 1473 1878
7 Laura Duran 7 1857 1425 1857
8 Eve Gonzalez 8 1847 1442 1847
9 Lita Lekan 9 1835 1376 1835

10 Judy Amick 10 1802 1316 1802
11 June Avazian 11 1800 1377 1800
12 Loretta Dildine 12 1799 1403 1799
13 Jean Veretto 13 1786 1327 1786
14 Brenda Morris 14 1783 1288 1783
15 Karen Alverson 15 1767 1281 1767
16 Martha Woods 16 1749 1335 1749
17 Carla Williams 17 1738 1288 1738
18 Eleanor Anderson 18 1711 1351 1711
19 Mary jo Lewis 19 1707 1347 1707
20 Maebeth Osborn 20 1694 1361 1694
21 Margaret Baskin 21 1684 1279 1684
22 Sandy Anthony 22 1635 1122 1635
23 Bessie Pea 23 1608 1203 1608
24 Shirley Chino 24 1421 917 1421

Handicap             - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Handicap  Division 3: 134 & Under

Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Jan Woolman 1 1812 1272 1812 40.00
2 Stephany Turner 2 1781 1052 1781 25.00
3 Barbara Gonzales 3 1774 883 1774
4 Patricia Knott 4 1744 1096 1744
5 Babe Mcclintock 5 1733 1193 1733
6 Nancy Hardin 6 1667 1010 1667
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Balance HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Due Place Total Total HDCP Amount

7 Patti Larimore 7 1617 1077 1617
8 Laurie Enquist 8 588 399 588
9 Mary Wilcox 9 0 0 0
9 Sandra Havens 9 0 0 0
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